
 

     OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
                   COUNCIL SERVICES 

 
 Phone: (519)255-6211 
CITY HALL  
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868 
N9A 6S1 E-mail:  clerks@citywindsor.ca 
 WEBSITE:  www.citywindsor.ca 
 
 
 
 

C A O  A P P R O V A L   
 
 
The Chief Administrative Officer approved the following recommendation: 
 
Report Number: CAOP 121/2023 
Approved: Wednesday, September 13, 2023 
 
 
 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer APPROVE an amendment to an existing 
agreement; and,  
 
THAT the Chief Administrative Officer and City Clerk BE AUTHORIZED to sign an 
amending agreement with Active Health Services Ltd. o/a Lifemark Seniors Wellness for 
an increase of $8,536 to the original upset limit of $185,472 exclusive of HST, for a new 
total upset limit of $194,008 exclusive of HST, satisfactory in technical content to the 
Administrator of Huron Lodge, in financial content to the Commissioner, Corporate 
Services/Chief Financial Officer & City Treasurer, and in form to the Commissioner, 
Legal & Legislative Services. 
 
 

Report Number: CAOP 121/2023 
Clerk’s File: AH/11782 

 
 

Anna Ciacelli 
Deputy City Clerk / Supervisor of Council Services 
September 15, 2023 
 
Department Distribution 
 
Administrative Assistant 
Manager of Resident Services 
Financial Planning Administrator 
Purchasing Manager 



 

     OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK 
                   COUNCIL SERVICES 

 
 Phone: (519)255-6211 
CITY HALL  
WINDSOR, ONTARIO Fax: (519)255-6868 
N9A 6S1 E-mail:  clerks@citywindsor.ca 
 WEBSITE:  www.citywindsor.ca 
 
 
Executive Director Long Term Care/Admin 
Huron Lodge 
Commissioner of Human & Health Services 
On Behalf of Commissioner of Corporate 
Services/CFO 
Commissioner of Legal & Legislative Services 
Chief Administrative Officer 
 
 
External Distribution 
 
 


